
BID RESULTS 

SOLICITATION NO. W912P8-04-B-0063 

CONTRACT NO. W912P8-05-C-0003 

WESTBANK AND VICINITY NEW ORLEANS, LA, HURRICANE PROTECTION PROJECT, ALGIERS 
CANAL LEVEE ENLARGEMENT, EAST SIDE, BELLE CHASSE PUMPING STATION #1 TO HWY 23, 

PLAQUEMINES PARISH, LOUISIANA 

7 BIDDERS 
 

BICKERSTAFF BROS. INC.   $631,630.00    S/HBZ   (APPR. LOW BIDDER)        
 
THREE-FOLD CONSULTANTS  $719,950.00    S/D/W/HBZ        
          
HAMP’S CONSTRUCTION   $881,275.00    S/D/HBZ        
             
DEAN EQUIPMENT     $909,800.00           S/D/W/HBZ       
        
ALFFOLTER CONTRACTING   $952,750.00    S/HBZ        
       
BEVERLY CONSTUCTION   $995,184.00    S          
 
GULF GROUP, INC.           $1,140,261.59           S/D/HBZ  
 
Contract Specialist: ______________________________________                Date: _______________ 



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-04-B-0063 

2. DATE ISSUED 

21 SEP 2004 

3. DATE OPENED 

28 OCT 2004 

 PAGE   0F 
  PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      PO BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

MICHELLE DALMADO 

 100% HUBZONE SET-A-SIDE offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
WESTBANK AND VICINITY, NEW ORLEANS, LA,   NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 
HURRICANE PROTECTION PROJECT ALGIERS CANAL, EAST 
SIDE, LEVEE ENLARGEMENT BELLE CHASSE  A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 

 BICKERSTAFF BROS. INC. 
A. OFFEROR 

THREE-FOLD CONSULTANTS, LLC 
 

A. OFFEROR 

HAMP’S CONSTRUCTION, LLC 

PUMPING STA #1 TO HIGHWAY 23, PLAQUEMINES PARISH, 
LOUISIANA                                     ED-04-047 

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 PO BOX 1450 
 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1515 POYDRAS ST., STE. 1875 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1319 NEWTON ST. 
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

 0002  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 BATESVILLE, MS 38606 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 NEW ORLEANS, LA  70112 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 NEW ORLEANS, LA  70114 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
MOBILIZATION AND 
DEMOBILIZATION  1 LS XXX 94,265 XXX 50,000 XXX 125,000 XXX 98,000 

0002 
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1 LS XXX 27,847 XXX 92,000 XXX 25,000 XXX 61,000 

0003 
EMBANKMENT 

37,900 CY 12 454,800 8.70 329,730 10.50 397,950 13.90 526,810 

0004 
SILT FENCE 

6,700 LF 2 13,400 2.50 16,750 5 33,500 2.50 16,750 

0005 
SURFACING 

480 CY 52 24,960 45 21,600 70 33,600 45,000 21,600 

0006 
FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND 
MULCHING 13 AC 1,545 20,085 1,500 19,500 2,500 32,500 2,000 26,000 

0007 
SAFETY FENCE 

4300 LF 3.20 13,760 3.50 15,050 7 30,100 3.95 16,125 

0008 
HAUL ROAD RE-CONSTRUCTION 

1 LS XXX 11,187 XXX 50,000 XXX 28,000 XXX 29,990 

0009 
TEMPORARY TRUCK WASH DOWN 
RACK 1 LS XXX 13,429 XXX 12,000 XXX 4,300 XXX 41,000 

0010 
PERMANENT TRUCK WASH DOWN 
RACK 1 EA 12,090 12,090 XXX 25,000 XXX 10,000 XXX 44,000 

 
 

                                                        

      
TOTAL 

                $685,850.00       $631,630.00       $719,950.00       $881,275.00 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-
1



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-04-B-0063 

2. DATE ISSUED 

21 SEP 2004 

3. DATE OPENED 

28 OCT 2004 

 PAGE   0F 
  PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      PO BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

MICHELLE DALMADO 

 100% HUBZONE SET-A-SIDE offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
WESTBANK AND VICINITY, NEW ORLEANS, LA,   NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6 
HURRICANE PROTECTION PROJECT ALGIERS CANAL, EAST 
SIDE, LEVEE ENLARGEMENT BELLE CHASSE  A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 

 Dean Equipment, Inc. 
A. OFFEROR 

 Affolter Contracting, Ltd. 
 

A. OFFEROR 

    Beverly Construction Co., LLC  

PUMPING STA #1 TO HIGHWAY 23, PLAQUEMINES PARISH, 
LOUISIANA                                     ED-04-047 

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 2240 Peters Road 
 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1221 6th Street North 
B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

    P O Box 9016  

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

 0002  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

Harvey, Louisiana  70058 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Texas City, TX  77590 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Bridge City, Louisiana  70096 
7A. 

ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

F.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
MOBILIZATION AND 
DEMOBILIZATION  1 LS XXX 94,265 XXX 80,000 XXX 90,000 XXX 64,800 

0002 
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1 LS XXX 27,847 XXX 60,000 XXX 125,000 XXX 61,617 

0003 
EMBANKMENT 

37,900 CY 12 454,800 15 594,000 10.50 397,950 19 720,100 

0004 
SILT FENCE 

6,700 LF 2 13,400 3 20,100 4 26,800 1.62 10,854 

0005 
SURFACING 

480 CY 52 24,960 50 24,000 40 19,200 52 24,960 

0006 
FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND 
MULCHING 13 AC 1,545 20,085 1500 19,500 2,500 32,500 1,452 18,876 

0007 
SAFETY FENCE 

4300 LF 3.20 13,760 4 17,200 1 4,300 2.35 10,105 

0008 
HAUL ROAD RE-CONSTRUCTION 

1 LS XXX 11,187 XXX 40,000 XXX 435,000 XXX 48,900 

0009 
TEMPORARY TRUCK WASH DOWN 
RACK 1 LS XXX 13,429 XXX 25,000 XXX 6,000 XXX 13,972 

0010 
PERMANENT TRUCK WASH DOWN 
RACK 1 EA 12,090 12,090 XXX 30,000 XXX 16,000 XXX 21,000 

 
 

                                                          

      
TOTAL 

                $685,850.00       $909,800.00       $952,750.00       $995,184.00 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-
1 



 

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-04-B-0063 

2. DATE ISSUED 

21 SEP 2004 

3. DATE OPENED 

28 OCT 2004 

 PAGE   0F 
  PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      PO BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

MICHELLE DALMADO 

 100% HUBZONE SET-A-SIDE offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
WESTBANK AND VICINITY, NEW ORLEANS, LA ,   NO. 7 NO. 8 NO. 9 
HURRICANE PROTECTION PROJECT ALGIERS CANAL, EAST 
SIDE, LEVEE ENLARGEMENT BELLE CHASSE  A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 

 Gulf Group, Inc. 
A. OFFEROR 

  
 

A. OFFEROR 
  

PUMPING STA #1 TO HIGHWAY 23, PLAQUEMINES PARISH, 
LOUISIANA                                     ED-04-047 

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1654 East 5th Street 
 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

 0002  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Panama City, Florida  32401 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

  
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

  

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

G.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
MOBILIZATION AND 
DEMOBILIZATION  1 LS XXX 94,265 XXX 126,124.72 XXX  XXX  

0002 
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1 LS XXX 27,847 XXX 202,997.73 XXX  XXX  

0003 
EMBANKMENT 

37,900 CY 12 454,800 7.36 278,944     

0004 
SILT FENCE 

6,700 LF 2 13,400 10.74 71,958     

0005 
SURFACING 

480 CY 52 24,960 81.63 39,182.40     

0006 
FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND 
MULCHING 13 AC 1,545 20,085 3,517.22 45,723.86     

0007 
SAFETY FENCE 

4300 LF 3.20 13,760 8 34,400     

0008 
HAUL ROAD RE-CONSTRUCTION 

1 LS XXX 11,187 XXX 126,124.72 XXX  XXX  

0009 
TEMPORARY TRUCK WASH DOWN 
RACK 1 LS XXX 13,429 XXX 57,150.26 XXX  XXX  

0010 
PERMANENT TRUCK WASH DOWN 
RACK 1 EA 12,090 12,090 XXX 157,655.90 XXX  XXX  

 
 

                      XXX       XXX  XXX  

      
TOTAL 

                $685,850.00       $1,140,261.59                

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-
1 


